UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

July 17, 2006

July 24 - 28, 2006
Case No. Title of Cause
Mon. 24 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

03-17316
05-16557
05-73229
04-16501
04-16866
05-15969

Mon. 24

05-10260)
05-10261)
05-15353
05-15755
05-16155
04-16676
05-15224

Tue. 25

04-17426
05-10002
05-15260
05-10244
06-15378)
06-15556)

Before: HUG, MERRITT (6" Cir.), PAEZ, CJJ

Misir v. Gonzales

Nath v. Ridge

Flores v. Gonzales

Feibusch v. Sun Life Assurance Co.
Defenbaugh v. JBC Associates
American Wagering v. Racusin

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor

Nature

Imm 2241
Imm 2241
Imm
Federal
Federal

Bankruptcy

Origin

Arizona
Arizona
Arizona
Hawalii
N. Cal
N. Nev

Before: SILVERMAN, RAWLINSON, CJJ; BERTELSMAN (KY), DJ

United States v. Lincoln

Whitfield v. McGrath

Aguilar v. Woosley

Oden v. Kramer

California Valley Miwok Tribe v. U.S.
El Dorado County v. Norton

1:30 p.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor
Before: HUG, KLEINFELD, PAEZ, CJJ

Kenney v. Stewart

United States v. Hayes

Brothers v. McDaniel

United States v. Coppola

Horne v. Flores

06-15558) 06-15951) 06-15952)

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse
United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit
95 Seventh St., San Francisco, California 94103

1

Criminal

Habeas
Habeas
Habeas
Civil v. US
Civil v. US

<note starting time

Habeas
Criminal
Habeas
Criminal
Federal

Hawaii

E. Cal
Arizona
E. Cal
E. Cal
E. Cal

Arizona
E. Cal
N. Nev
S. Nev
Arizona
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Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Tue. 25 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor
Before: TG NELSON, SILVERMAN, RAWLINSON, CJJ

05-10105  United States v. Batch Criminal E. Cal
05-15438 Lopez v. Kernan Habeas E. Cal
05-16642 Rice v. Pliler Habeas E. Cal
05-10296) United States v. Sepulveda Criminal E. Cal
05-10479) United States v. Maldonado
04-16597) Crown Paper v. PriceWaterHouseCooper Bankruptcy  N. Cal
05-15469) 05-15751) 05-15775)
Tue. 25 4:00 p.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

Before: PREGERSON, HAWKINS, THOMAS, CJJ
03-74351 Ramadan v. Gonzales Imm Asy N. Cal
Wed. 26 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

Before: HUG, KLEINFELD, PAEZ, CJJ
05-10602  United States v. Branch Criminal N. Cal
05-16338  Burton v. Blanks Habeas N. Cal
05-16772  Estep v. Cambra Habeas N. Cal
05-17255  Delacerda v. Schwartz Habeas N. Cal
04-17033 ACLU v. Heller Rights S. Nev
05-17362 Evansv. Budge Habeas N. Nev
Wed. 26 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor

Before: SILVERMAN, RAWLINSON, CJJ; BERTELSMAN (KY), DJ

05-10590  United States v. Vaughn Criminal E. Cal
05-10638  United States v. Lopez Criminal E. Cal
05-10654  United States v. Dahl Criminal E. Cal
05-16886  Hildebrand v. Speirs Habeas E. Cal
05-17050 Allen v. Lewis Habeas N. Cal
06-72498  United States v. USDC-Eastern Calif; Harrod, rpi Mandamus E. Cal

=1z Picture ID required to enter Courthouse == www.ca9.uscourts.gov
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Case No.

Thu. 27

04-16778
05-10741
04-73378
02-71428)
05-71433)
04-16579
05-10799)
05-10800)

Thu. 27

04-71828
05-70422
05-16892
03-17211
04-17404
04-74540)
04-76269)

Fri. 28

04-16393
05-10810
05-16674
04-16673
04-16888
04-16917

CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
July 24 - 28, 2006

Title of Cause Nature

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor
Before;: MERRITT (6th Cir.), KLEINFELD, PAEZ, CJJ

Miller v. City of Phoenix Federal
United States v. Hernandez Criminal
Ramirez De Ayala v. Gonzales Imm
Chen v. Gonzales Imm
Signature Network v. Estefan Diversity
United States v. Arechiga-Ramirez Criminal

United States v. Arredondo-Martinez

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor
Before: TG NELSON, SILVERMAN, RAWLINSON, CJJ

Afuhaamango v. Gonzales Imm
Pannu v. Gonzales Imm
Haselton v. Finn Habeas
Colorado Structures v. North American Ins. Diversity
Fuentes v. Brown Habeas
Sapida v. Gonzales Imm

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor
Before;: MERRITT (6th Cir.), KLEINFELD, PAEZ, CJJ

Joseph v. Household Finance Federal
United States v. Choudhry Criminal
Wolfe v. Strankman Rights
Searcy v. 3 Day Blinds, Inc. Federal
Pooshs v. Philip Morris Diversity
Operating Engineers v. Newmont Mining Corp. Federal

i Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1
www.ca9.uscourts.qov

Origin

Arizona
S. Nev
N. Cal
N. Cal

N. Cal
N. Nev

N. Cal
N. Cal
E. Cal
N. Cal
E. Cal
N. Cal

Arizona
N. Cal
N. Cal
Arizona
N. Cal
N. Nev
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Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Fri. 28 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor
Before: SILVERMAN, RAWLINSON, CJJ; BERTELSMAN (KY), DJ

04-16772  Sauer v. McDonald's Corporation Federal Arizona
04-16797  Kalinina v. Midland Credit Federal N. Cal
04-17042  Ashby v. S, Inc. Federal Arizona
04-16781  Miller v. UPS Diversity N. Cal
05-10340  United States v. David Criminal N.. Cal

Judges Sitting by designation:

Hon. William O. Bertelsman, Sr. US District Judge for Eastern District of Kentucky

Hon. Gilbert Stroud Merritt, Jr., Senior US Circuit Judge for the Sixth Circuit

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse

United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit
95 Seventh St

San Francisco, California 94103
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